

Frederickson Industrial Park: Public Comment Period Open

1st Periodic Review Report available for your review and comment: April 17 – May 16, 2025

Comment and learn more

View the full report at go.ecology.wa.gov/3557

Submit comments at go.ecology.wa.gov/comment3557

Cleanup Status Update

In 2014, Ecology allowed remaining contamination to break down naturally (a process called Monitored Natural Attenuation). Our latest review found that:

- The cleanup method is effective in protecting human health and the environment.
- Groundwater monitoring shows contamination levels are decreasing.
- Ecology's cleanup regulations are being followed.

We will conduct the next periodic review in five years.

Cleanup History

Past cleanup efforts include soil and waste removal, groundwater treatment, and ongoing monitoring. In 2007, private wells were connected to the public water supply.

Due to these efforts, there is



A monitoring well on-site. This is one of eight wells used to track groundwater contamination levels.

very little risk of human exposure to the contamination.

The remaining contaminant, carbon tetrachloride (CTC), has been decreasing over time. Ecology continues to watch groundwater quality to ensure cleanup progresses as expected and contaminant levels continue to naturally decrease.

Publication #25-09-091 March 2025

Frederickson Industrial Park Cleanup Site

18001 Canyon Rd E, Puyallup WA 98375 Cleanup Site ID: 3557, Facility Site ID: 1301

Questions? Contact Cam Penner-Ash:

Cam.Penner-Ash@ecy.wa.gov or 360-999-9590

ADA Accessibility: To request an ADA accommodation, contact Ecology by phone at 564-250-0561 or email Abby.Zabrodsky@ecy.wa.gov, or visit ecology.wa.gov/Accessibility.

For Relay Service or TTY call 711 or 877-833-6341.

AVISO DE COMENTARIOS PÚBLICOS: Le invitamos a revisar y comentar sobre el primer Reporte de Seguimiento del sitio. Visite: go.ecology.wa.gov/3557 PLAZO DE COMENTARIOS: 3 de abril al 2 de mayo de 2025.

Para información en español, contacte a Cam Penner-Ash: Cam.Penner-Ash@ecy.wa.gov | 360-999-9590



Toxics Cleanup Program PO Box 47775 Olympia, WA 98504-7775